REC	12-28-200		Attorney Docket <u>U (</u>	016074
To the Honorable Commissioner o			atached original documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party( ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party ( ies):	50
Chih-Min CHANG     Tzeng-Chih CHIOU     3.		Name:	BENQ CORPORATION	U.S. F 1167
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	_	Address:	157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan, Taoyuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C.	113009
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger  Change of Name	Additional r	name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
Other	Change of Address		☐ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>	
	ECEMBER 13, 2005 ECEMBER 14, 2005			
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s)	<u> </u>		
	Being filed together with	a new applic	cation.	
Patent Application No.(s):		☐ Patent	No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attached	l <sub>d?</sub> □ <sub>Yes</sub> Ø	<b>₫</b> <sub>No</sub>	
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total nui	mber of applications and patents involve	d:
Name: William R. Evans		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 @ \$40.00	each
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP		☑ <sub>Check</sub>	·	
26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 1002	3	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:		
P			account number: <u>12-0425</u>	
		8. Deposit a		
	DO NOT USETH			
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS			<u>December 19, 2005</u>	
9. Signature:	Signature coversheet, attachments, and			
9. Signature:  WILLIAM R. EVANS  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature coversheet, attachments, and		<u>December 19, 2005</u>	

PATENT REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0607

A04-65 /松紅P2004-338US Practitioner's Docket No.U 016074-5	PATENT
	<ul> <li>For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights</li> <li>For: [X] U.S. Application or         [] U.S. Provisional Application</li> <li>For: [] U.S. Patent</li> <li>For: [] PCT Application</li> <li>By: Multiple Inventors</li> </ul>
ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
Chih-Min CHANG	Tzeng-Chih CHIOU
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
No.19, Lane 309, Sec.2, Hsin Sheng Road	10F, No.101, Tzu Li Street, Hsin Tien City,
Address:	Address:
Chung Li City, Taoyuan Hsien, R.O.C.	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Nationality	Nationality
	nt is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and ecorded in PTO, add the following) Frame
ASSIGNEE:	Benq Corporation
ASSIGNEE:	
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan, Taoyuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. Address:
	Audress;
	Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 480 462 654 US

(complete one of the following)

[X]	the en	tire right, title and interest
[ ]an undi	ivided	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial
	posses	sions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[ ]and in a	_	countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which closed in the invention entitled:
ANT	TENNA AS	SSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME
Name o	f inventor(s	) 1. Chih-Min CHANG 2. Tzeng-Chih CHIQU
	*	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[ ]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[ ]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		[ ] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[ ]	U.S. application no.
,		filed on
(e)	[ ]	International application no. PCT//
(f)	ĨĨ	U.S. patent no issued
( )		[ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.  (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0609

and the contract of the contra	الواج الأنظام المنظم المن المنظم ا معهد المنظم
	<ul> <li>A control of the property of the</li></ul>
A CHITHS - 12.2; P3604-338175	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
ASSIGNOR further covenants that	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all
pertinent facts and documents relating	to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as r
	nd will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proc
	ate and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and a
	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application
	aid equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to car
the purposes thereor.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	hereumo set hand and seal
•	
•	the same at the date of execution of the application, if them (a) was checked abo
WARNING: The saie of signing must be	the sume at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo
•	
WARNING: The date of signing must be DATE: 13. Page. For 5	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih - Min CHANG  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih-Min CHANG
WARNING: The date of signing must be DATE: 13. Page. For 5	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih - Min CHANG  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih - Min CHANG  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005  DATE: DATE	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih-Min CHANG  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Lloran Jag - Lloran
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005  DATE: DATE	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih - Min CHANG  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005  DATE: DATE	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked about the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked about the following information;  OR is a legal entity, complete the following information;
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005  DATE: DATE	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked abo  Chih-Min CHANG  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Lloran Jag - Lloran
WARNING: The date of signing must be  DATE: 13. Dat. 2005  DATE: 14. Dec. 2005  DATE: DATE	the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked about the same at the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked about the same at the same at the same at the above person

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

**RECORDED: 12/19/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0610

**2**004